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Exam Code

Examination Timetable

Exam Duration
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01/04/2026
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APRIL-MAY
APRIL-MAY
07/05/2026
08/05/2026
11/05/2026
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12/05/2026
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12/05/2026
13/05/2026
13/05/2026
14/05/2026
14/05/2026
14/05/2026
15/05/2026
18/05/2026
18/05/2026
19/05/2026

19/05/2026

20/05/2026
20/05/2026
20/05/2026
21/05/2026
21/05/2026
21/05/2026
21/05/2026
22/05/2026
22/05/2026
01/06/2026

01/06/2026

01/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
03/06/2026
03/06/2026
03/06/2026
04/06/2026
04/06/2026
04/06/2026
05/06/2026
05/06/2026
05/06/2026
05/06/2026
08/06/2026
08/06/2026
08/06/2026

Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26

Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26

Summer-26

Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26

Summer-26

Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26
Summer-26

AQA
WIEC
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
WIJEC
AQA
AQA
Pearson
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA

OCR

Pearson
Pearson
WIJEC
AQA
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA

WIEC

AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE (9-1)

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

€690

€690U30-1
8702/1
185001
185001
€120U80-1
8461/1F and 1H
8464/B/1F and 1H
1GB0 01
1277/01
1MAL 1F
1MAL 1H
8100
1HI0 10-13
8462/1F and 1H
8464/C/1F and 1H
8702/2

1277/02

1FR12F
1FR12H

€120U90-1
8700/1
8700/1
1850 02
1850 02
8582/1

8633

8582/2

C120U60-1

8633
8464/P/1F and 1H
8688/RH
8688/LF
8688/LH
8688/RF
1MA1 2F
1MA1 2H
1GB0 02
1HI0 2A-2W
1FR1 3F
1FR13H
8700/2
8700/2
8271/W

8461/2F and 2H
8464/B/2F and 2H
1FR1 4F

DRAMA - EXTERNAL MODERATION
MuUsIC
MUSIC
MuUsIC

Art & Design - EXTERNAL ASSIGNMENT & PORTFOLIO
NT & PORTFOLIO

Art: Ph - EXTERNAL
Citizenship
Drama
English Literature
Business
Business
Religious Studies
Biology
Combined Science: Trilogy
Geography B
Computer Science
Mathematics
Mathematics
Citizenship
History
Chemistry
Combined Science: Trilogy
English Literature

Computer Science

French
French
Religious Studies
English Language
English Language
Business
Business
Physical Education
ITALIAN
Physical Education

Religious Studies

ITALIAN
Combined Science: Trilogy
Polish
Polish
Polish
Polish
Mathematics
Mathematics
Geography B
History
French
French
English Language
English Language
Music
MusIC
Biology
Combined Science: Trilogy
French

DRAMA COMPONENT 2
BRIEF COMPOSITION
PERFORMANCE RECORDING
FREE CHOICE COMPOSITION

Art & Design
Art: Photography
Citizenship
Drama Component 3 (Eduqas)
English Literature Paper 1
Paper 1: Investigating Small Business
Paper 1: Investigating Small Business
Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 1 (Edugas)
Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)
Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)
Paper 1: Global Geographical Issues
Computer Systems - Written Paper
Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier
Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier
Citizenship
Paper 1: Thematic study and historic environment
Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)
Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)
English Literature Paper 2

Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper

Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Foundation Tier
Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Higher Tier
Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 2 (Edugas)
English Language Paper 1
English Language Paper 1
Paper 2: Building a Business
Paper 2: Building a Business
Physical Education Paper 1
LISTENING & READING
Physical Education Paper 2

Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 3 (Option 4) (Edugas)

WRITING
Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)
Polish Paper 3
Polish Paper 1
Polish Paper 1
Polish Paper 3
Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier
Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier
Paper 2: UK Geographical Issues
Paper 2: Period study & British depth study
Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Foundation Tier
Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Higher Tier
English Language Paper 2
English Language Paper 2
Music
LISTENING EXAMINATION
Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)
Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)
Paper 4: Writing in French Foundation Tier

DUE BY THIS DATE

ALL DAY

DUE BY THIS DATE
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PM
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AM
AM
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ALL DAY

1h45m
1h 30m
1h45m
1h45m
1h45m
1h 30m
1h45m
1h 15m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h45m
1h 20m
1h45m
1h 15m
2h 15m

1h30m

0h 50m
1h 05m
1h30m
1h45m
1h45m
1h45m
1h45m
1h 15m

1h 15m

1h 00m

1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 50m
0Oh 45m
1h 00m
1h45m
1h45m
1h 30m

1h45m
1h 15m
1h 15m



08/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1FR1 4H French Paper 4: Writing in French Higher Tier PM 1h 20m
09/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1SP1 2F Spanish Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier AM 0h 50m
09/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1SP1 2H Spanish Paper 2: Listening and in Spanish Higher Tier AM 1h 05m
09/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1HI0 30-33 History Paper 3: Modern depth study PM 1h 30m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1MA1 3F i Paper 3 (Calculator) ion Tier AM 1h 30m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1MA1 3H Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier AM 1h 30m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1DTO 1A Design and Technology Co 1: Metals PM 1h 45m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1DT0 1B Design and Technology Component 1: Papers and boards PM 1h 45m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1DTO 1C Design and Technology Co 1: Polymers PM 1h 45m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1DT0 1D Design and Technology Component 1: Systems PM 1h 45m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1DTO 1E Design and Technology C 1: Textiles PM 1h 45m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1DTO 1F Design and Technology Component 1: Timbers PM 1h 45m
10/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1GKo GREEK LISTENING & READING

11/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1GB0 03 Geography B Paper 3: People and Environment Issues — Making Geographical Decisions AM 1h 30m
11/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8585/W Food preparation and nutrition Food preparation and nutrition PM 1h 45m
12/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8462/2F and 2H Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) AM 1h 45m
12/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8464/C/2F and 2H Combined Science: Trilogy Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) AM 1h 15m
12/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8236/W Dance Dance PM 1h 30m
12/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8688/WF Polish Polish Paper 4 PM 1h
12/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8688/WH Polish Polish Paper 4 PM 1h 15m
15/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8464/P/2F and 2H Combined Science: Trilogy Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) AM 1h 15m
15/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8463/2F and 2H Physics Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) AM 1h 45m
16/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1SP1 3F Spanish Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier AM 0h 45m
16/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1SP1 3H Spanish Paper 3: Reading and in Spanish Higher Tier AM 1h 00m
16/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8692/WH Spanish (new) Spanish Paper 4 (new) AM 1h 15m
16/06/2026 Summer-26 AQA GCSE 8692/WF Spanish (new) Spanish Paper 4 (new) AM 1h
17/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1SP1 4F Spanish Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Foundation Tier AM 1h 15m
17/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1SP1 4H Spanish Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Higher Tier AM 1h 20m
17/06/2026 Summer-26 Pearson GCSE 1GKO GREEK WRITING




