



2025-2026 Examination Timetable

KEY	EXTERNAL ASSESSMENT	GCSE	CONTINGENCY DAY - ALL EXAM STUDENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE	GCE, CAMBRIDGE NATIONALS, EXTENDED CERTIFICATES, LEVEL 3				
Exam Date	Exam Series	Exam Board	Qualification	Exam Code	Subject	Title	Exam Time	Exam Duration
09/02/2026	Summer-26	WJEC	GCSE	C690	DRAMA - EXTERNAL MODERATION	DRAMA COMPONENT 2		
01/04/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE		MUSIC	BRIEF COMPOSITION	DUE BY THIS DATE	
22/04/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE		MUSIC	PERFORMANCE RECORDING	ALL DAY	ALL DAY
29/04/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE		MUSIC	FREE CHOICE COMPOSITION	DUE BY THIS DATE	
APRIL-MAY	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8201	Art & Design - EXTERNAL ASSIGNMENT & PORTFOLIO	Art & Design		
APRIL-MAY	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8206	Art: Photography - EXTERNAL ASSIGNMENT & PORTFOLIO	Art: Photography		
07/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8100	Citizenship	Citizenship	PM	1h 45m
08/05/2026	Summer-26	WJEC	GCSE	C690U30-1	Drama	Drama Component 3 (Eduqas)	PM	1h 30m
11/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8702/1	English Literature	English Literature Paper 1	AM	1h 45m
11/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1B50 01	Business	Paper 1: Investigating Small Business	PM	1h 45m
11/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1B50 01	Business	Paper 1: Investigating Small Business	PM	1h 45m
12/05/2026	Summer-26	WJEC	GCSE	C120U180-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 1 (Eduqas)	AM	1h 30m
12/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8461/1F and 1H	Biology	Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM	1h 45m
12/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8464/B/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM	1h 15m
13/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1GB0 01	Geography B	Paper 1: Global Geographical Issues	AM	1h 30m
13/05/2026	Summer-26	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J277/01	Computer Science	Computer Systems - Written Paper	PM	1h 30m
14/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 1F	Mathematics	Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier	AM	1h 30m
14/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 1H	Mathematics	Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier	AM	1h 30m
14/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8100	Citizenship	Citizenship	PM	1h 45m
15/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1HIO 10-13	History	Paper 1: Thematic study and historic environment	AM	1h 20m
18/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8462/1F and 1H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
18/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8464/C/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
19/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8702/2	English Literature	English Literature Paper 2	AM	2h 15m
19/05/2026	Summer-26	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J277/02	Computer Science	Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper	PM	1h 30m
20/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 2F	French	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Foundation Tier	AM	0h 50m
20/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 2H	French	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Higher Tier	AM	1h 05m
20/05/2026	Summer-26	WJEC	GCSE	C120U90-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 2 (Eduqas)	PM	1h 30m
21/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8700/1	English Language	English Language Paper 1	AM	1h 45m
21/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8700/1	English Language	English Language Paper 1	AM	1h 45m
21/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1B50 02	Business	Paper 2: Building a Business	PM	1h 45m
21/05/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1B50 02	Business	Paper 2: Building a Business	PM	1h 45m
22/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8582/1	Physical Education	Physical Education Paper 1	AM	1h 15m
22/05/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8633	ITALIAN	LISTENING & READING		
01/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8582/2	Physical Education	Physical Education Paper 2	AM	1h 15m
01/06/2026	Summer-26	WJEC	GCSE	C120U60-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 3 (Option 4) (Eduqas)	PM	1h 00m
01/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8633	ITALIAN	WRITING		
02/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8464/P/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
02/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8688/RH	Polish	Polish Paper 3	PM	1h
02/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8688/LF	Polish	Polish Paper 1	PM	35m
02/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8688/LH	Polish	Polish Paper 1	PM	45m
02/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8688/RF	Polish	Polish Paper 3	PM	45m
03/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 2F	Mathematics	Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier	AM	1h 30m
03/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 2H	Mathematics	Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier	AM	1h 30m
03/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1GB0 02	Geography B	Paper 2: UK Geographical Issues	PM	1h 30m
04/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1HIO 2A-2W	History	Paper 2: Period study & British depth study	AM	1h 50m
04/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 3F	French	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Foundation Tier	PM	0h 45m
04/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 3H	French	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Higher Tier	PM	1h 00m
05/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8700/2	English Language	English Language Paper 2	AM	1h 45m
05/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8700/2	English Language	English Language Paper 2	AM	1h 45m
05/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8271/W	Music	Music	PM	1h 30m
05/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE		MUSIC	LISTENING EXAMINATION	PM	
08/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8461/2F and 2H	Biology	Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
08/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8464/B/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
08/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 4F	French	Paper 4: Writing in French Foundation Tier	PM	1h 15m

08/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 4H	French	Paper 4: Writing in French Higher Tier	PM	1h 20m
09/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 2F	Spanish	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier	AM	0h 50m
09/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 2H	Spanish	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier	AM	1h 05m
09/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1HIO 30-33	History	Paper 3: Modern depth study	PM	1h 30m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 3F	Mathematics	Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier	AM	1h 30m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 3H	Mathematics	Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier	AM	1h 30m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1DTO 1A	Design and Technology	Component 1: Metals	PM	1h 45m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1DTO 1B	Design and Technology	Component 1: Papers and boards	PM	1h 45m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1DTO 1C	Design and Technology	Component 1: Polymers	PM	1h 45m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1DTO 1D	Design and Technology	Component 1: Systems	PM	1h 45m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1DTO 1E	Design and Technology	Component 1: Textiles	PM	1h 45m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1DTO 1F	Design and Technology	Component 1: Timbers	PM	1h 45m
10/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1GKO	GREEK	LISTENING & READING		
11/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1GB0 03	Geography B	Paper 3: People and Environment Issues – Making Geographical Decisions	AM	1h 30m
11/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8585/W	Food preparation and nutrition	Food preparation and nutrition	PM	1h 45m
12/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8462/2F and 2H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
12/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8464/C/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
12/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8236/W	Dance	Dance	PM	1h 30m
12/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8688/WF	Polish	Polish Paper 4	PM	1h
12/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8688/WH	Polish	Polish Paper 4	PM	1h 15m
15/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8464/P/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
15/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8463/2F and 2H	Physics	Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
16/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 3F	Spanish	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier	AM	0h 45m
16/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 3H	Spanish	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier	AM	1h 00m
16/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8692/WH	Spanish (new)	Spanish Paper 4 (new)	AM	1h 15m
16/06/2026	Summer-26	AQA	GCSE	8692/WF	Spanish (new)	Spanish Paper 4 (new)	AM	1h
17/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 4F	Spanish	Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Foundation Tier	AM	1h 15m
17/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 4H	Spanish	Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Higher Tier	AM	1h 20m
17/06/2026	Summer-26	Pearson	GCSE	1GKO	GREEK	WRITING		